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10 4 10/17/1967 Letter Virgil Johnson to Nixon re: KWB monthly 
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attachments. 2 pages.
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Hawley Field, with attachments. 2 pages.

Wednesday, June 17, 2009 Page 2 of 2

























__________________________________________ 

THE TRAVELERS  
Certificate of Insurance 

This is to certify that policies of insurance as descr ibed below have been issued to the insured named below and are in force at this time. 
If such policies a re canceled or cha nged during the periods of coverage as stated herein, in such a manner as to affect this certificate, written 
not ice will be mailed to the party designated below for whom this certificate is issued. 

1. Name a nd address of par ty to whom this certi ficate is issued 2. Name and address of insured 

Richard M. Nixon,  
20 Broad Street,  
New York, New York.  

L 

3. Location of opera tions to which this certifica te applies 

4. Coverages For Which Insurance is Afforded 

Workmen's Compensation and Employers' Liability 
in the state named in item 3 hereof 

Bodily Injury Liability-eJ:cept automobile 

___eluding Protective 

Property Damage Liability-except automobile 

_ __eluding P ro tective 

Bodily Injury Liability-automobile 

Property Damage Liability- automobile 

Liability (Bodily Injury and Property Damage) 

Limits of Liability  

Compensation-Statutory  

,. 
$ each person 

$ each accident 

$ each occurrence 

$ each accident 

$ each occurrence 

$ aggregate 

,. 
each person 

$ 

$ 

each accident 

each occurrence 

,. 
S each accident 

__ ______ __
$ each accident ,. 

S each occurrence 

Policy Number Policy Period" 
,. 

of an entry in these spaces means th t insurance is not afforded with respect to the coverages opposite thereto. 
"Polic y is effective and expires at 12:01 A.M. , standard time at the address of the named insured as stated herein. 

Description of Operations, Automobiles to which the policy applies: 

The insurance afforded is subject to aU of the terms of t he policy, including endorsements, applicable thereto. 

THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY 
THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY 

THE CHARTER OAK FIRE lNSURANCE COMPANY 

Producer__----'-=.::.__-...o..'--....:...:.'--._ _ _ _____ _ -'-"-__--=-________ __ 
Date.__________________--::---::-:::-=.----___________________ 

By__ ____
A &presentalive

REV. 11-06 AllGo11.L.1967 C-59 18 



PHON E AC-918, LU 5-1548 

;' 

KWB 
OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 

1125 NATIONAL BANK OF TULSA BUILDING 

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 

October 17, 1967 

Hr. Ruasell T. I.taDd HI. Richard M. Nixon 
1450 West Lake Street 20 Broad Sueet 
MinneapoUs, K1one8Ota New York City. New York 

Re: Monthly Operation. Report 
Jul,.. 1967 
We.t Bavley Pield 
GZant County, Oklahoma 

Gentlemen; 

IDcloaed is a summary of operations for your leasehold. in 
the West Bawley rield of Grent County. Oklahoma. During July the lea.e. 
produced 2,005 barrels of oil and 6.409 Mef of sa8 a. compared to 1,601 
harreh of 011 and 5.345 Mef of ge. for June. Net income for July 
... $3,750.52 88 compared to $3,099.00 for June. 

Tbi, report we. deleyed becau.e it i8 being put on computer•• 
It ia anticipated that future reporta will be proce ••ed much more quickly. 
If there are aoy que.tion. coaeero1nl thh ....... ry report, ... will be 
happy to confer with you. W••ppleai.t. the opportunity to b. of aervice 
to yov. 

Your. very truly. 

'fUJjl 

http:3,099.00
http:3,750.52


PROFITABILITY ANALYSIS, JULY 1967 

OKLAHOMA .R. T. LUNO 

" , GROSS REVENUE 411 132 420 412 NET 
PRODUCTION INCOME INTANGIBLE EQUIPMENT LEASEHOLD OPERATING INCOME 

COUNTY, F I ELp. LEASE BBLS OR MCF COST COST COST COST 

GRANT COUNTY. OKLAHOMA 
WEST HAWLEY FIELD 

ALBRIGHT LEASE OIL' 1,459 2.969.53 1. 

GAS 2,182 94.18 
LEASE TOTAL 3,063.71 .00 .00 .00 283,74· 2.779.97 

C PAYNE LEASE OIL 546 1,030.62 
GAS 4.227 183.01 

LEASE TOTAL 1,213.63 ,00 ,00 .00 243.08 970.55 
TOTAL WEST HAWLEY FIELD OIL 2.005 4.000.15 

GAS 6.409 277.19 
GRAND TOT WEST HAWLEY FIELD 4.277.34 ,00 .00 ,00 526.82/ :3 .750: 52...-/ 

j • 

• 


I 

http:4.277.34
http:4.000.15
http:1,213.63
http:1,030.62
http:2.779.97
http:3,063.71
http:2.969.53


PHONE AC-918, L.U 5-1548 

KWB 
OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 

1125 NATIONAL BANK OF TULSA BUILDING 

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 

September 29. 1967 

liz .. Ru'Hll T. Lund 
1450 Ve.t Lake Str.et 
M1tmeapo118, Minne.ot. 

Ret Cath.rin. 'ayn. No. 1 
SectIon 28-27N-SW 
Gr.nt County, Ok1.homa 

Dear Ru•• ; 

Confirming our ttlephone conv.l..tlon .arll.r in th....k, 
Tul.a Crud. Oil Purcha.Ing Company hal DOW b••n ..ti.fied as to 
own.r.hip on the above tract and advis.d that the run. wl11 b. 
di.per.ed around Octob.r 15, 1967. 

1 .iae.r.ly .pologize for the d.lay in getting these 
pa~nt. out. Thel. should have be.n cleared 10ns ago except for 
the complicated title work involved. 

Belt regards, 

C Q --' jL 

c. Arnold Brown 

A,--._­

CAB/j1 

cc: Hr. Richard N. Nixon 



PHONE AC-918, LU 5-J548 

KWB 
OIL PROPERTYMANAGEMENT, INC. 

1125 NATIONAL BANI< OF TULSA BUILDING 

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 

Auguat 25, 1967 

Mr. Rua.ell T. Lund Mr. Richard H. Hixon 
1450 W.at Lake .treet 20 Broad Str•• t 
Mlnne.po1ia, Mlnneaota 55408 Hew York City, New York 10005 

Sierra p.troleum Co., Inc. 
211 North Broadway 
Wichita, Kanaas 67202 

ae: 	 ReI•••• of Oil and ea. tee.e 
SV/4 Section ll-32S-1OW 
Barber County, bnHs 

Gentlemen: 

Incloaed 1. a Xerox copy of the Rel•••• of Oil and Gas 
Leaa. coveriag the above-captioned prop.rty for your filea. 

Youra very truly, 

/j1 



~ees__ 
, 
I 

RELEASE OF OIL AND GAS LEASE 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That RUSSELL T. LUND and H. T. LUND, JR., TRUSTEES of the RUSSELL T. 
LUND OIL TRUST; and SIERRA PETROLEUM CO., INC.; and RICHARD M. NIXON does hereby 
release, relinquish and surrender to the lessors, ROSE ANNE STROEMEL and JULIUS T. 
STROEMEL, her husband; and MARGRETH LIES, a widow, their heirs, successors, 
assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to a 
certain oil and gas mining lease, made and entered into by and between ROSE ANNE 
STROEMEL and JULIUS T. STROEMEL, her husband; and MARGRETH LIES, a widow, as 
lessors, and VINCENT F. HIEBSCH, JR., as lessee, dated the 17th day of May, 1963, 
covering the following described land situated in the County of Barber and State 
of Kansas, to-wit: 

The Southwest Quarter (SW/4) 
Section 13, Township 32 South, 
Range 10 West, 

and containing 160 acres, more or less, said lease being recorded in the office 
of the County Clerk in and for said County in Book 110, Page 399, 

WITNESS their signatures undersigned, this 2nd day of August, 1967. 

t 

SIERRA PETROLEUM CO., INC. 

Richard M. ixon 

'S~TE OF~'~:-'~ 
) SS 

COUNTY OF ;U'-":--.......=!~ ) 

) 


, . '·"·· ..Before me, the undersignedril Notary Public, in and for said County 

.an~·S.~ate, on this -I day of t..+--~ , 1967, personally appeared 


.';:' RUSS,!=~{;.. T•. LUND and H. T. LUND, JR. to ltIiktlOWtlto be the identical persons who 

..::~)~xec.ute~-:,-th~ within and foregOing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they 


~. .:/ ~executed·..•t!\e-: same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and 

~. "';. purpo-ses' ~he1ein set forth. 


,~l' it" ::(1/.: 

('; '/iGi'-'Ven under my hand and seal the doy ,year lo.t above. written . 

,f . '.. ::,:",,:,' 
. ~ ! • .• I ,.. 

• ~ j , • I ... ~. /L7/ e,-·-i~·~....,---"h, }'~~ ­
Notary Public 

PATRICIA R. HUMMELMy commission expires ____________________________ 
No:ary Pu:>l!c, Hannepin County, Minn. 
1-111. CQmmililiion ~iras Jan. 7... J.9fi9. 

('" .... ,'" 

..' "--. r / 
; 



---------------------------

, ; ­

'-.-"" i-...J ... -­ • 

i. 
I 

i 
'I 
'I 
, I 
, ' 

, ! , , 

STATE OF ) 

) SS 


COUNTY OF " ) 


On this ___!~~ day of A.D., 1967, before me, the 
undersigned, a Notary Public, in and 6dr the County and State aforesaid, 
personally appeared _________________ 
and ______________~--~------------------------ to me known to be the identical 
persons who subscribed the name of the maker thereof to the foregoing instrument 
as its and acknowledged to me that 
executed the same as ~_______ free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free 
and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therein 
set forth. 

Given under my hand and seal the day and year last above written. 

Notary Public 

My commission expires 

" ~ 

, . 
., 

STATE OF ,.r') la (d:~tld =< ) 

COUNTY OF =:72..u (iLk ;l;_~ ) SS 


t7 
Before me, t~~ undersigned~ a Notary Public, in and for said County 

and State, on this T' , day of t'L .... ; ... v...1- , 1967, personally appeared 
RICHARD M. NIXON to me known to be ,the,Jidentical person who exeucted the 

~""w~~J\'i"IJ..and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the 

.\\'~,~.artiaV as'his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein 


-J'~"~ ,set-fi$~th:- , 
,:-:'./ '"D .. ~~~'\ ~:, -;~ -:...: 

:::~ c '. '/, \f. fiven under my hand and seal the day and year last above written. 
<~, ... ~'~i t ' 
'.<~ >i</,-.. ~~"":~f?j 

., '. <.,. '~.," ..~:.?>" l 
,~ ~::>:. '\'i"r'~':. ~.~. ~ :.... 

"" I U I'~ 1\ 


" , 


SHELl!:Y A~:N SCA!'lNtT 

Notary t'L::'-"~. "r,te (.;1 New Yoi'k 


No. 31·34G9850 

Qualified in New York County 


Commission Expires March 30,19651 


STATE OF_~K;.:;a;;.:n;:;;s~a.;;.s,:....:-___): SS 

COUNTY OF, Sedgwick ) 


On this ~day of August , A.D., 19 67 ,beforeme, the undersigned 
a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared______­
W. A. Michaelis, Jr., president of Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc., to me personally 
known to be the identical person who, ,si,B.ned the name of the maker thereof to tho 
within and [orcgoing instrument as . itl:l" l'rcsid(mt and l1cknowlcdged to me chnt: 
I:l~ ...... executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the 

~~~. ~'v~luntary act and deed of said corporation~ for the uses and purposes

./~~~"t~b.~r··..forth. 
$ ,"" .- r. ". CJ "'..! ! \\ 0 I r; ," ···.Gtv~n under my hand and seal

: . ,. . 
,.. .'- . . 
\ '~O\~. My) ~~sj~J expires' July 7, 1971 
.t/}, .4t ..: . ... .........,.. .: 
. .."".......... .....,.,.# 
...... C, to.,.." .................. 


I 

I 



PHONE AC-918, LU 5-1:548 

KWB 
OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 

1125 NATIONAL BANK OF TULSA BUILDING 

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103 

August 1, 1967 

Mr. Richard M. Nixon 
20 Broad Street 
New York City, New York 

Re: Catherine Payne No. 1 
E/2 SW/4 Section 2S-27N-SW 
Grant County, Oklahoma 

Dear Mr. Nixon: 

Enclosed is Tulsa Crude Oil Purchasing Company corrected 
division order No. 30S76 covering your interest in the production 
from the Payne No.1 well. Please sign the division order in the 
space provided on the back marKed witFi -a red "X1r;-have your signature 
·Wi.1tless-e~praceJ9ui~m;gTrrn'g--a:gQ~_~~~_eliffi:~_Y()':lr--iiam~e-and--:fe6.irn---­
one copy to us. You may retain one copy for your- record's:'--ATs6',--it 
'[8 necessary that you place your Social Security Number or Tax 
Account Number in the space provided onthe front of the division 
order. 

As soon as we have received the executed division order 
we will forward it to Tulsa Crude Oil so that the proceeds from the 
sale of the production can be released to each interest owner. 

Yours very truly, 

KWB OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, 

/ j 1 



TULSA CRUDE OIL PURCH A SIN G COMPANY 

DIVISION ORDER 

19-­

TO TULSA CRUDE OIL PURaIASING COMPANY, P. O. BOX 1709. TULSA 1. OKLAHOMA 

The undersigned, and each of are the in the proportion set out below of 

all the oil produced from the _ ._________________ ~_ ____=:_ _=_~=____~_ rease, described as 

in ______ __~~___~Coun~, 

State of _____________ , and commencing as of 7 a.m. the _______ 

19__ , and until further written notice either from you or us you are authorized to receive oil tberefrom, purchase it and pay therefor 
as tollows: 

OWNERS' 
SOCIAL SECURITY 567 -68-OS15 cREDIT TO DIVISION OF INTEREST 
OR TAX ACCOUNT NO . 

1 
 ..\".,l'Y··..2 

t 
11 23 

• 


• 


The covenan ts ClPPc:1ring on the reve rse s ide hereof are a part of this division orde r and stwll be hindjn~ upo n e:1ch 0f the signers hereof . their respec ­
tive s ucce!:)sors . lega l representat ives llnd H ~;.; igns . 



PHONE AC-918. LU 5-1,548 

KWB 
OIL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 

1125 NATIONAL BANK OF TULSA BUILDING 

TULSA,OKLAHOMA 74103 

August 7, 1967 

HI:. Ruesell t. Lund Mr. Richard M. Nixon 
1450 waat Lake Str.et 20 Broad Street 
Minneapolis. IUnneaota New York City. New York 10005 

Re: 	 Monthly Operations Report 
June, 1967 
West Bawley field 
Grant County, Oklabo. 

Gentlemen: 

Inclo.ed i8 a eummary of operations for your lea••holds in 
the Weat Bawley 'leld, Grant County. Oklahoma. During June the leaees 
produced 1,601 barrela of oil compared to 1,354 for Hay. During June, 
5.345 Hef of gal •• sold compsred to 5,332 Mef for May. Net income 
for June we. $3,099.00 compared to $2,611.00 for May. 

If there are any que.tions concerning this summary report, 
we will be happy to confer with you. We appreciate tke opportunity 
to be of .ervice to you. 

Yours very truly, 

KWB OIL PBDPIBn HANAGIMINT. INC. 

Jo••ph J. Lawnick 

JJL/jl 

http:2,611.00
http:3,099.00
http:Inclo.ed


PROFItABILITY ANALYSIS 
RUSSELL T. LUND - WEST HAWLEY FIELD 

JUNE, 1967 

100 PER CENT WORKING INTEREST 

GROSS NET INTANGIBLE 
PRODUCTION REVENUE DEVELOPMENT EQUIPMENT LEASEHOLD OPERATING 

TE. COUNTY. FIELD, LEASE BARRELS OR K:F INCOME COST COST COST COST NET INCOME .. 

OMA 

GRANT COUNTY 
WEST HAWLEY FIELD 

Albright Lease 	- Oil 1,075 $2,193 $ $ 
- Gas 1,431 ~ 

n ALBRIGHT 	LEASE $1.&:239 $109 $2,130 

Payne Lease 	- Oil 526 $1,005 

- Gas 3.914 
 ~ 

n PAYNE LEASE $1,173 	 $204 $ 969 

~L WEST HAWLEY 	 FIELD - OIL 1.601 $,3.198 

- GAS 	 5.345 $, 214 

~ND TOtAL WEST HAWLEY FIELD $3.412 	 $313 $3,099==== 


	Virgil Johnson to Nixon re: KWB monthlyoperations report West Hawley Field, withattachments. 2 pages.

